1/24/0

MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNI TALIVALDIS CEPUF KATHRYN E. GARIF DANIEL J. DENEUF

MARK A. BORUTA JOSEPH M. KUO MARK CHAO, Ph.D. DAVID A. GOTTARDO

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

01-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

LAW OFFICES OF

ON & HIERL, LTD.

3 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR

(312) 580-1180

FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189 www.olsonhierl.com

PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
& RELATED MATTERS

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN OF COUNSEL

Januar 21, 2000

02-02-2000



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101256162

Re:

Recordation of Trademark Assignment (Case No. 96,755)

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is: Resource Development, L.L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is: Unelko Corporation, 14641 North 74th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260.
- 3. The conveyance is an Assignment signed by Howard G. Ohlhausen on January 18, 2000, with an effective date of January 1, 1998.
- 4. The Trademark Application against which the document is to be recorded is Serial No. 75/115,540.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return original document to the attention of Seymour Rothstein.
- 6. One Trademark Application is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [\$37 C.F.R. 3.41.]
 - 7. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No. 15254) is enclosed.
- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0045 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

Seymour Rothstein

(Reg. No. 19,369)

SR/eam Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper with attachments and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 21st day of January, 2000.

Elaine A. Mathis

TRADEMARK REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0046

A S S I G N M E N T NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Arizona, having a place of business at 14641 North 74th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark FUEL ENERGIZER, Serial No. 75/115,540, filed June 7, 1996;

WHEREAS, UNELKO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Arizona, having a place of business at 14641 North 74th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said Trademark FUEL ENERGIZER and to said United States Trademark Serial No. 75/115,540 therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademark has been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., effective January 1, 1998 hereby does and did sell, assign and transfer to UNELKO CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and the registration thereof as above-identified, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademark has been used, and together with the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement of such trademark.

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.

Howard G. Ohlhausen

Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002015 FRAME: 0047